
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1966 

ANSWERED ON 09TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS 

1966. SHRI VIVEK NARAYAN SHEJWALKAR: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of ongoing National Highway (NH) projects in the 

country particularly in Madhya Pradesh; 

(b) the number of NH projects in the country lying pending due to want 

of No Objection Certificate from Department of Environment and 

Forests; and 

(c) the number of such NH projects in Madhya Pradesh? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) As on 30th of November 2021, there are 2283 NH projects that are 

ongoing in the country, of which 90 are in the State of Madhya 

Pradesh.  

(b) & (c) No Objection Certificate from Department of Environment 

and Forest is required in 169 ongoing NH projects in the country, of 

which 9 are in the State of Madhya Pradesh.  

***** 

 


